

San Mateo County Youth Commission



IN-PERSON ONLY

of the public will be able to participate in the meeting in person in County Center, 501 Winslow St. Redwood City, CA 94063. For information regarding how to participate in the meeting please refer to the instructions at the end of the agenda.

Members of the public are welcome to join the meeting:

Meeting Location: County Center, 501 Winslow St., First Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063.

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING Minutes

Thursday, December 14, 2023 5:00 PM - 5:45 PM

- 1. This meeting was called to order at 5:06 P.M
- 2. Roll Call

All Executive Commissioners were present.

3. Public Comment

Members of the public may address the commission on youth related issues and concerns that are not currently on the agenda. The public is welcome to speak on Agenda items throughout the meeting. Please use the raise hand feature if you would like to make a public comment. If you are attending by phone, you may press *9 to raise your hand.

There was no member of the comment who wished to speak

- 4. Approve Agenda (Action)
 - **Motion:** Commissioner Shah
 - **Second:** Commissioner Valdez
- 5. Approve Minutes (Action)
 - Motion: Commissioner Sardana
 - **Second:** Commissioner Zou
- 6. Office of Racial and Social Equity Presentation
- 7. Subcommittee Updates
 - a. Speaker Selection

All subcommittees have a plan for what speaker they will be organizing with.

- Educational Equity will have their speaker in January.
- Immigrant Youth will have their speaker in March.
- **b.** Project Progress Reports
- 8. Announcements
- 9. This meeting was adjourned at 5:59 P.M.

Next Meeting: January 11, 2024

*Spoken Comments In person Participation: 1. If you wish to speak to the San Mateo Youth Commission, please email YouthCommission@smcgov.org. If you have anything that you wish distributed to the San Mateo County Youth Commission and included in the official record, please hand it to Commission Staff who will distribute the information to the San Mateo County Youth Commission members and staff.

Public records that relate to any item on the open session agenda for a regular or special meeting of the Youth Commission are available for public inspection. Those records that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to the meeting are available for public inspection at the same time they are distributed to all members, or a majority of the members of the Commission. Those public records are available to be sent electronically by emailing YouthCommission@smcgov.org.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES

ACT: The meetings of the Youth Commission are accessible to individuals with disabilities. Contact YouthCommission@smcgov.org as soon as possible prior to the meeting, if (1) you need special assistance or a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in this meeting; or (2) you have a disability and wish to receive the meeting notice, agenda packet or other writings that may be distributed at the meeting in an alternative format. Notification in advance of the meeting will enable the Youth Commission to make reasonable arrangements to ensure full accessibility to this meeting and the materials related to it.